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delivered to the county treasurer and the other transmit-
ted to the auditor of the state.

SEC 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1899.
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CHAPTER 2G2.

An act to provide for the discharge of judgments against
persons discharged under the United States bankrupt law.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
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SECTION 1. Any person discharged from his debts,
pursuant to the act of congress known as "An act to
establish a uniform system of bankruptcy throughout
the United States, approved July first (1st), eighteen
hundred and ninety-eight (1898)," may, after the ex-
piration of one year from the date of such discharge, ap-
ply to any court of record in which a judgment shall have
been rendered or a transcript thereof filed against
him, for the discharge thereof from record, and if it
shall appear to the court that he has thus been dis-
charged from the payment of such judgment, the court
may order and direct that such judgment be discharged
and satisfied of record, and thereupon the clerk of such
court shall enter a satisfaction thereof; provided, however,
that no such application shall be made or order granted
except upon ten (10) days' notice of such application to
the judgment creditor whose judgment is sought thereby
to be satisfied of record, his executors, administrators
or assigns, served in the manner provided for the serv-
ice of notices in civil actions, or in case such creditor, or
his executors, adminstrators or assigns shall not re-
side within the State of Minnesota, in such manner as
the court shall provide by order; provided further, that
nothing hi this act shall be construed to apply to judg-
ments not listed among the liabilities of the bankrupt
in his petition to be adjudged a bankrupt under the act
of July first (1st), eighteen hundred ninety-eight. ^
/* SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
'and after its passage. /

Approved April 18, 1899.


